POKAL MLADINA 2019/2020

10.

11.
12.

13.
14.

15.
16.

Izzrebane ekipe

RUDAR VELENJE
PROSTO

NK SAMPION
PROSTO

VOC CELJE
PROSTO

ND DRAVINJA
PROSTO

NK BREZICE-POSAVJE

PROSTO

NK LASKO
DNS MU SENTJUR

NK SMARTNO 1928
KRSKO

ZRECE
ROGASKA-ROGATEC

11.09.2019

FINALE 25.03.2020

25.09.2019
RUDAR VELENJE 23.10.2019
RUDAR VELENJE
NK SAMPION
VOC CELJE
VOC CELJE
DRAVINJJA
NK BREZICE-
POSAVJE .
NK BREZICE-
POSAVJE
DNS MU SENTJUR
KRSKO
KRSKO

ROGASKA-ROGATEC




